502301201 04/05/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Peter Meurrens	02/25/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Parkside Optical Inc.	
Street Address:	650-375 Water Street	
City:	Vancouver, BC	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V6B 5C6	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13817433

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6046814081

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 604-669-3432

Email: twbdocket@patentable.com

Correspondent Name: Oyen Wiggs Green & Mutala LLP

Address Line 1: 601 West Cordova Street

Address Line 2: 480 - The Station

Address Line 4: Vancouver, BC, CANADA V6B 1G1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P495 0102/TWB
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas W. Bailey
Signature:	/ThomasWBailey/
Date:	04/04/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030163 FRAME: 0491 OF \$40.00 1381/433

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Peter Meurrens, residing at 17D-1628 Patterson Avenue, Burnaby, British Columbia, V5H 4P3 ("Assignor"), am the inventor of the invention disclosed in Patent Cooperation Treaty patent application No. PCT/CA2010/001279 filed 17 August 2010, entitled EYE-GLASS CLEANING APPARATUS:

AND WHEREAS, Parkside Optical Inc., a British Columbia corporation, having a place of business at 650-375 Water Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6B 5C6 ("Assignee"), has acquired from me by assignment the entire right and title to and interest in said invention and said application, and in, to and under all letters patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in all countries;

AND WHEREAS it is desired, by this Confirmation of Assignment, to confirm the assignment aforesaid, and to provide evidence thereof for filing in patent offices;

NOW THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Assignor, confirm that I have and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee my entire right and title to and interest in said invention and said application, including the right to claim priority from said application, the right to apply for patents on said invention in all countries in my name or in the name of Assignee, its successors of assigns, said invention, applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors or assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me, had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made;

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER AGREE and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as Assignee, its successors or assigns may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all applications and patents on said invention, and to confirm in Assignee, its successors or assigns legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to Assignee, its successors or assigns but at no expense to me.

EXECUTED at Varagaver, B.C. this 25 day of February 2013.

Peter Meurrens

Witnessed by:

Printed Name:

RECORDED: 04/05/2013

PATENT REEL: 030163 FRAME: 0492